
 

03 February 2025 
 

Dear Parents and Carers 

 
Stage 2 & 3 INTERHOUSE SWIMMING CARNIVAL – Wednesday 19 February 

 

The Junior School Swimming Carnival for Stage 2 & 3 will be held on Wednesday 19 February at the Logan North 
Aquatic Centre. Please read carefully over this letter and the information included. 
 

Transport: Students will travel by bus to and from the pool. They are scheduled to leave the College at 8:50am. 
We ask that families have their children at the College by 8:30am. The bus will return by the end 
of the College Day. 

 
Uniform:   Students are to wear their College House Uniform (House shirt and PE shorts) over their togs, to and 

from the Aquatic Centre. All students should wear conservative swim attire and be sun smart. Girls 
who only have a two-piece (bikini style) swimsuit will be expected to wear a shirt/rashie when 
swimming, as well as shorts if the ‘bikini bottoms’ are not appropriate for a school carnival. A one-
piece swimsuit is the preferred option for girls who are swimming competitively. Students are to 
take a hat, rashie, swimming cap, towel, sunscreen, water bottle, lunch and goggles (optional). 
College Swimming Caps can be purchased from the College Reception. 

 
Events: Students will swim in age groups depending on their birth year. Students will select their swim 

strokes in class time from either the Championship Division or the Intermediate Division based on 
their ability. Swimming aids are available as needed for intermediate swimmers. Championship 
Division events are allocated a higher number of points according to the position they finish. It is 
recommended that students who are considering competing for Age Champion participate in the 
Championship Division events. 

Divisions: 

 8-9 Year Old 10-12 Year Old 

Intermediate 
15m Freestyle, Backstroke, 
Breaststroke  

25m Freestyle, Backstroke, 
Breaststroke  

Points 1st 10 points, 2nd 8 points, 3rd 6 points, 4th 4 points, and other 2 points, 
   

Championship 
25m Freestyle, Backstroke, 
Breaststroke 

50m Freestyle, Backstroke, 
Breaststroke 
25m Butterfly 

Points 
1st 20 points, 2nd 18 points, 3rd 16 points, 4th 14 points, 5th 12 points, 
and other 10 points. 

 
Spectators are welcome to attend the event. Parent assistance is vital for the success of all College carnivals, 
however, there are a limited number of jobs available, so please keep this in mind when volunteering. All 
volunteers must have a working with Children Blue Card registered with the College. If you are able to assist, please 
let me know via email brendon.linning@calvarycc.qld.edu.au, no later than Wednesday 12 February.  
 
Action Required: 
Parental permission via College Notification. 
 
 
Yours in Sport, 
 
Brendon Linning  
PE & Sport Coordinator 

mailto:brendon.linning@calvarycc.qld.edu.au


 

 
 
 
 

Calvary Swimming Carnival Program 2025 
 

8:50am   Bus Departs  

9:15am  Students arrive  

9:25am  Welcome / Prayer / War cries    

9:40am  Freestyle Events 

10:40am  Backstroke Events 

11:20am  Morning Tea 

11:40am  Breaststroke Events 

12.10pm  Butterfly Events 

12.30pm  Novelty House Relays 

1.20pm  Lunch  

1:40pm  Presentations  

2.00pm  Close / Pack Away 

2.15pm  Board buses 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  


